
Happy New Year to everyone if 

we’ve not had chance to say it already.  We all 
hope you managed to enjoy the Christmas period 
and are looking forward to 2023.  Let us all hope 
that it dries up a bit – we’ve already all had 
enough of the wet start to the year.  This term, 
Class Best Efforts assemblies will take place at 
2.30pm as we realise that 9.15am is not 
convenient for all.  We hope you are able to join 
us.  

 

Christmas Fair 

A belated ‘thank you’ for supporting our Fair in 
December.  It was great to see so many of you in 
school, laden down with prizes from the 
tombolas.  We raised £543 which we’ve split 
between the 6 classes to spend.  I believe we will 
be seeing some new playground equipment, lego 
sets and classroom books very soon.  

 

Swimming  

As Kirkham baths have still not re-opened, Class 
4 and 6 will continue their swimming lessons at 
Poulton Baths this term.  Once we get to Summer 
term, Class 3 will start their swimming lessons 
too. 

 

PE Kit / school jumpers 

Please can parents ensure all uniform and PE kit  
is clearly labelled with their child’s name.  We are 
trying to avoid another Lost Property mountain!  
We managed to reunite many items with children 
in December, but if you are still missing anything, 
please come and have a look in the hall. 

 

Extra-Curricular Clubs 

Clubs start up again this week and run from 3.15-
4.15pm.  Clubs will change each half-term and will 
be organised by different staff members alongside  

 

AFC Fylde coaches.  Thank you to all the staff who 
give up their time to organise a club.  

This half-term, clubs will be 

Monday Badminton 
with AFC Fylde 
and Miss Bell 

Year 5 & 6 

Tuesday Fencing with 
James 

 

Wednesday Dodgeball with 
AFC Fylde and 
Mr Cameron 

Year 1 & 2 

Thursday Badminton 
with AFC Fylde 

and Miss 
Wilson 

Year 3 & 4 

 

Please sign up for the clubs via Parentmail. 

 

Friendship Candle 

We’ve lit the Friendship Candle to say ‘welcome’ 
to Mrs Richardson (Class 1), Mrs Brereton (Class 
2) and Mrs Townsend (Class 4) who have all 
joined us for Spring term as part of their 
professional development.  Mrs Day is teaching 
at a school in Lytham for a few weeks, and will be 
back soon!   

 

 

 

September 2023 admissions 

Do you have a child who is due to start school in 
September 2020?  If so, please remember to 
apply online for a place. The deadline is 15 
January 2023. 

https://lccsecure.lancashire.gov.uk/education/da
ta/e-admissions/

 

Newsletters are also on our school website: www.weeton.lancs.sch.uk 

Lots of photos of school life can be seen on: www.weetonblogs.net 
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More events / dates may be added as we move through the term. 

9 Jan  After-School Sports clubs begin 

Sign up via Parentmail. 

Tue 10 Jan Swimming for Class 4 and 6 restarts 

Tue 10 Jan pm Fencing PE sessions for Year 3 and Year 5 start 

Thu 12 Jan  Class 6 Drama day 

Wed 18 Jan PSHE Racism sessions for KS2 

Fri 20 Jan at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 6 

Tue 24 Jan pm Yr5/6 Dodgeball League at Carr Hill High School 

Thur 26 Jan  Yoga PE sessions for each class 

Fri 3 Feb at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 3 

Fri 3 Feb pm Football Tournament at Mill Farm 

Tue 7 Feb pm Yr5/6 Dodgeball League at Carr Hill High School 

Thur 9 Feb at 3.15pm Break up for Half-term holiday 

Mon 20 Feb School reopens 

Tue 21, Wed 23 & Thur 24 Feb Parents’ Evenings 

3.30 – 5.30pm – booking details to follow 

Tue 28 Feb Yr3/4 Dodgeball Festival at Carr Hill High School 

Fri 3 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 4 

Thur 9 Mar Life Education session for Yr 5/6  

See separate letter with further details 

Fri 10 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 2 

Fri 17 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 1 

Fri 24 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Reception 

Mon 27 Mar Weeton Decorated Egg Competition 

Decorate at home, bring into school on Monday 27 March for 
judging. 

Tue 28 Mar Girls football festival at Mill Farm 

Fri 31 Mar at 1.30pm Break up for Easter holidays 

 


